RESOLUTION NO. 84-94

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE COLORADO DIVISION OF HOUSING FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT(CDBG) FUNDS

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Junction, on behalf of The Resource Center, will apply for a Housing Grant from the Colorado Division of Housing in the amount of \$100,000, and

WHEREAS, the City of Grand Junction, as the governmental sponsor, will act as the pass through agent for these funds and will contract with The Resource Center, a private non-profit corporation, to administer the grant; and

WHEREAS, The Resource Center will use such funds to purchase and renovate a new domestic violence shelter for the citizens of Grand Junction; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Grand Junction hereby authorizes the grant application on the behalf of The Resource Center, for a \$100,000 Colorado Division of Housing Community Development Block Grant.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 21st day of September, 1994

APPROVED:

/s/ R.T. Mantlo
President of the City Council

ATTEST:

/s/ Stephanie Nye City Clerk